Registered in Lüneburg
Commercial Register HRB 1159
Managing Directors:
Jörg Gerdes, Joachim Gerdes
CLAGE GmbH  >  Pirolweg 4  >  21337 Lüneburg
Declaration of Identity
Product declaration for all types mentioned below:  Bare wire instantaneous water heater, closed
Manufacturer of all types mentioned below:   CLAGE GmbH, Pirolweg 4,
21335 Lueneburg, Germany
Type Designation CLAGE
Type Designation CLAGE Polska Code Certificates
MBH3 Mi3 3,5kW 230V 0HF035B
MBH6 Mi6 5,7kW 230V 0HF057B
M3 Mi3 BAT 3,5kW 230V 0HL035B
MBX MiX3 3,5kW 230V OEF035D
CEX KompaktX Up 11/13,5kW 400V 4MF135E-13
CEX-U KompaktX 11/13.5kW 400V 4MF135E-14
DCX Next PrimeX 18/21/24/27kW 400V 5E-270V-3B
We herewith declare that the above mentioned product codes corresponds to the CLAGE instantaneous water
heaters. Further we declare that the above mentioned products for CLAGE Polska are identical in construction,
properties and components to the products from CLAGE. Only documentaries like operation and installation
instructions, labels and carton differ.
CLAGE GmbH
Sibylle Jans / Executive Assistant International Sales CLAGE
To whom it may concern
 CLAGE GmbH
 Pirolweg 4
 21337 Lüneburg
Fon: + 49 4131 8901-0
 Sibylle Jans
Fon: + 49 4131 8901-881
E-Mail: sj@clage.de
 05.03.2025
Do
ku
m
en
t1